Annex:

Provisional Tariff Rates Adjustment for Some Consumer Goods

2017 Most Favoured

Provision Rates
applied since

EX Nation Rates December 1st

No. |mote 13| HS Code Article Name (%) (%)
VNS E PSS IR
Frozen Atlantic salmon (Salmo salar)
lhind Danube salmon

1 03031300 10 5
VrEmE e, (A8 RS
Frozen capelin, excluding edible

2 ex | 03035900|offal 10 5

3 03061490 | HAthi% % Other frozen crabs 10 5
VGBI -RS T

4 03061612 |Frozen Northern Pandalus 5 2
VR AR/

5 03061719|0ther shrimps, frozen 5 2
T YA 1) L Ath 5 R AR R H A R dE
Live, fresh or cold Reef shrimp and

6 03063190 |other lobster 15 5
FoAhyE 18 1) B

7 03063399 |0ther live, fresh or cold crabs 14 7
W S EA I A b

8 03078190|0ther abalone, live, fresh, chilled 14 7
P B R Bk A 1 7L B
Grated or powdered cheese, of all

9 04062000 |kinds 12 8
S LRIFLE (REREU LIRS
Processed cheese (not grated or

10 04063000 [powdered) 12 8
UG SUTL AN 2 4t 75 A P [ A SO 3L
At LI
Blueveined cheese and other cheese
containing veins produced by

11 04064000 |penicillium roqueforti 15 8
HoAh AL

12 04069000 |0ther cheese 12 8
THHF

13 08011100 | Desiccated coconuts 12 7
BT R 25 P R
Brazil nuts, fresh or dried, in

14 08012100|shell 10 7
i By 2 e P A

15 08012200|Brazil nuts, fresh or dried, shelled 10 7
B R 25 A
Cashew nuts, fresh or dried, in

16 08013100]|shell 20 7
[EETE I E R

17 08013200|Cashew nuts, fresh or dried, shelled 10 7
REFRIEMH S REHRE GBI
Macadamia nuts, in shell, not for

18 08026190(cultivation 24 12
FRYGREMER (FEES

19 08026200 |Macadamia nuts, shelled 24 12

20 | ex | 08029090 (Z4RE Pecan 24 7

21 08044000 | #8541 Fresh or dried avocados 25 7

22 | ex | 08134090|& 4% T Dried cranberries 25 15
IV B R R AR AR A
Sausages and similar products of
meat, meat offal or blood, with

23 16010010 |natural casing 15 8

24 16010020 | BPIA . Z4bi F i) A A 7 15 8




Sausages and similar products of
meat, meat offal or blood, with
other casing

25

19011090

AR L& RN
Other retail packaged food for
infnats

15

26

19021900

R AE R R A &
Other uncooked pasta, not stuffed or
otherwise prepared

15

27

20071000

AR R T A
Homogenized preparations (including
Jams, fruit jellies, marmalades,
ifruit or nut puree and fruit or nut
bastes, being cooked preparations)

30

15

28

21069050

WK FE Seal oil capsules

20

10

29

ex

21069090

B AT KIAETT FLE AR KR
77 BERECTT JCFLMERCTT RA Y )L
ik

Special infant milk powder of
partial hydrolysis formula of
lactoprotein, deep hydrolysis
formula of lactoprotein, amino acid
formula, lactose—free formula

20

30

22011010

B 3R7K Mineral waters

20

10

31

22051000

FEN 2 F+ K LA A8 R S8 R S oA i
T A BCET R I FH ) 5 s 1T
ermouth and other wine of fresh
lcrapes flavoured with plants or
lhromatic substances, in containers
holding 2L or less

65

14

32

22082000

2R 60 T AR B 2
Spirits obtained by distilling grape
Wine or grape marc

10

33

22083000

Bt S Whiskies

10

34

30041011

FRHBERGF QRE, BRREiwH,
T AT A2 B R R D)
Ampicillin (put up in measured
doses or in forms of packings for
retail sale)

35

30041012

REAFAEERETN (BB S
RETRE, JEWBEIWAH, CRERE
B R )

Amoxycillin C put up in measured
doses or in forms of packings for
retail sale)

36

30041013

HEZE VHR (RS RS RE
MR, EWEETR A, TR =B
MEEAR)

Penicillin V, put up in measured
doses or in forms of packings for
retail sale

37

30041019

HAbHHERGIF GRABANRA, HWRE
B, CREFE e s HE e
Other medicaments containing
penicillins (put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale)

38

30041090

B P B R S e bR T
B RAT MR 2 ST 2
CRASARRS . ARRpRA, CRE
7 e e )

Other medicaments consisting of




penicillins or streptomycins (put up
in measured doses or in forms or
packings for retail sale)

39

30042011

SkmEE A GREEEARRS, Bweb;
I FH S0 € 7 B e B )
Cefotaxime, put up in measured doses
or in forms or packings for retail
sale

40

30042012

kftufhme bl OREEARR S, HHREE
i, ORCE R R EE AR
Ceftazidime, put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale

41

30042013

ST T GRAEEERSA, BB
i, ORCE R R EE AR
Cefoxitin, put up in measured doses
or in forms or packings for retail
sale

42

30042014

LA MR GRABEAERSG, 1BWRE)
WA, CRER R R EEEE)
Ceftezole, put up in measured doses
or in forms or packings for retail
sale

43

30042015

ke B A OREBARRE, RHREE
A, CRLE RS R EEaE)
Cefaclor, put up in measured doses
or in forms or packings for retail
sale

44

30042016

Skfumk=Ed 7 GREEEARRS, By
WA, CREMEEHRESEEE)
Cefuroxime, put up in measured doses
or in forms or packings for retail
sale

45

30042017

hfll =R Ch I HRR) H57 RE& AR
B, WRRHERA, TR R B R
BaL)

Ceftriaxone, put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale

46

30042018

SLAURAR G GRABEAERG, 1BWRE)
S, CRCE R R EE AR
Cefoperazone, put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale

47

300420197

éﬁﬁm%@i%%J(@ HIAERE,
GREBE R, OGS R B R A

%)

Other Cephalosporin, put up in

measured doses or in forms or

packings for retail sale

48

30042090

FHEMMPIE RN GREBERRS,
VRRERBR A, O E A E B R A
%)

Other antibiotics, put up in
measured doses or in forms or
packings for retail sale

49

30043110

T EHNRE R AT HUE R
GREBARRES, 1Hm b 2l e 7l
EHEEAR)

Containing recombinant human
insulin, put up in measured doses or
in forms or packings for retail sale

50

30043190

FHEMMESEEANTEERNZA N GR
EEARR S, JRTEET I O E 7 B
FEHEALD

contains other insulin but no
antibiotics, put up in measured




doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale

51

30043200

Y LRGSR A TS EEAN S
WIS GRIR B TR E =B
FHEER)

Containing corticosteroid hormones
itheir derivatives and structural
linalogues, put up in measured doses
br in forms or packings for retail
sale

52

30043900

FAFLE 29.37 HARF SEAE PR RN
2y QRASEERSG, 1HIREyHH il
FEFEEEFEMLE)

Medicine containing item 29 and 37
but no antibiotics, put up in
measured doses or in forms or
packings for retail sale

53

30045000

FHEYEAERIFLE 29.36 HAh= i H A
Zim GREEEARRE, BmEpmH ol
EAEREFEAE

Other medicine containing vitamin or
item 29 and 36, put up in measured
doses or in forms or packings for
retail sale

54

30046010

AT R MATED R
Containing artemisinins and their
derivatives

55

30046090

HA S AT T BRIy Ue st
B 53 B2 i

other drugs containing the
antimalarial active ingredient
listed in Subheading Note 2 under
this chapter

56

30049010

AR (IR A LR
TRATRLR, Y8 BT S E 7 B
EHE)

Medicaments containing sulfa drugs,
put up in measured doses or in forms
of packings for retail sale

57

30049051

P2 GREEEAERS, BRElwH
B | R E R A

Medicated liquors or wines, put up
in measured doses or in forms of
packings for retail sale

58

30049054

EE GREEEERA, Rl
foE Fl R R EAR)

Essential balm, put up in measured
doses or in forms of packings for
retail sale

59

30049059

HphpUakz CRESEARRE, BRSNS
9o FH AR B A S B R 2D

Other Chinese patent drug, put up in
measured doses or in forms of

packings for retail sale




60

30049090

HAhZ 5 GRESEARRA, AW
Ol E FIEsEHE AR

Other Medicaments, put up in
measured doses or in forms of
packings for retail sale

61

33030000

K M Ak 7z K

Perfumes and toilet waters:

10

62

33041000

J& P A b

Lip makeup preparations

10

63

33042000

HR At

Eye makeup preparations

10

64

33043000

$5 (k) H AL

Manicure or pedicure preparations

15

65

33049100

T ARG ESR

Bath powder (prickly heat power);
talcum powder, packing lable, the
content by weight

10

66

33049900

FoAh 6 25 S Bt i B3P R

Other Beauty or make—up
preparations and preparations for
the care of the skin

6.5

67

33051000

DO (A )

Shampoos

6.5

68

33052000

BRI
Preparations for permanent waving or
straightening

15

69

33053000

E U7
Hair lacquers

15

70

33059000

HAhd K m
Other preparations for use on the
hair

10

71

33061010

T8
Toothpastes

10

72

33061090

A 14 5
Other dentifrices

10

73

33062000

Tk
Yarn used to clean between the
teeth(dental floss)

10

74

33069000

FoA R B 1 T

Other preparations for oral or
dental hygiene, including denture
fixative pastes and powders

10

75

33071000

250 A 1l 71
Preshave, shaving or aftershave
preparations

10

76

33072000

NABR R b7
Personal deodorants and
antiperspirants

10

77

33073000

By R H At oA A 7
Perfumed bath salts and other bath
preparations

10

78

33074100

i S H A I T A B O B A
Agarbatti and other odoriferous
preparations which operate by
burning

10

79

33074900

N R B

Other preparations for perfuming or
deodorizing rooms, whether or not
perfumed or having disinfectant
properties

10

80

33079000

At B

Other perfumery, not elsewhere
specified or included (cosmetic or
toilet preparations)

%%%\ﬁm%%*ﬂzﬁﬁéﬂﬂ%&




81

42021290

BIRL L GT SRR T ) Fefth 46 £

Cases (suitcases, vanitycases
executivecases, briefcases, school
satchels and similar containers
other than trunks)with outer surface
of vulcanized fibre or of
paperboard.

20

10

82

42021900

FoAtAE Rl 6

Trunks (including suitcases,
vanitycases, executivecases,
briefcases, school satchels and
similar containers, other than
trunks)with outer surface of
plastics or of textile

20

10

83

42023200

DLIEARL B 27 21 1 THT 11 e 0 55470
Wallets or purses(referring to
articles of a kind normally carried
in the pocket or in the handbag)with
outer surface of plastic sheeting or
of textile materials

20

10

84

42023900

DAEN AR BATAR A 1f ()R B 5 0 it
Wallets or purses (referring to
articles of a kind normally carried
in the pocket or in the handbag)with
outer surface of vulcanized fibre or
of paperboard.

20

10

85

42029900

DAEN ARBRARAR A i 1) HoAth 25 2%

Other containers with outer surface
of vulcanized fibre or of
paperboard.

20

10

86

61019010

Bl E B g B UK B AR
Man’ s coats of wool or fine animal
hair

25

10

87

61021000

Bl B g UK B AR
Woman’ s coats of wool or fine
animal hair

25

10

88

61029000

FA BRI BT BB g 2o K Bl
HAK

Women’ s coats of other textile
materials, knitted or crocheted

20

10

89

61031010

EfilE e g B A F IR E
Men’ s or boys’ knitted or crocheted
suits of wool or fine animal hair

25

10

90

61031020

B A E S e 5 T IR S
Men’ s or boys’ knitted or
crocheted suits, of synthetic fibres

25

10

91

61032200

Rl e R s g 5 X E IR E
Men’ s or boys’ knitted or crocheted
ensembles of cotton

20

10

92

61032300

B A HlEF 2 E 9w B (T Ik 2

Other men’ s or boys’ knitted or
crocheted ensembles, of other
synthetic fibres

25

10

93

61032910

Bl EF B g B 2 R

Men’ s or boys’ knitted or crocheted
ensembles of wool or fine animal
hair

25

10

94

61032990

H A2 S0 KL 5T 25 4 B3 B AR B 2%
Men’ s or boys’ knitted or
crocheted ensembles, of other textile
materials

25

10

95

61041300

B A 2R el B U L P R A
Women” s or girls’ knitted or
crocheted suits of synthetic fibres

25

10

96

61042300

B A B S g B AR
Women” s or girls’ knitted or
croeheted ensembles of synthetic
fibres

25

10




97

61101200

WA KR L 2 0B ) T A B g 2 S A2 26
Jerseys, pullovers, cardigans
waist—coats and similar articles
knitted or crocheted: of Kashmir
(cashmere) goats

14

98

62011100

FEf) FARAK HE LB
Men’ s coats of wool or fine animal
hair

16

99

62011290

W N NI R S B DY

Men’ s coats of cotton

16

100

62021100

FEfil) L AR HE B
Women’ s coats of wool or fine
animal hair

16

101

62021290

HERE N NI B L E S DI

Women’ s coats of cotton

16

102

62031100

Bl 5 A iR e
Men” s or boys’ suits of wool or
fine animal hair

17.5

103

62033100

EHIHA LK
Men’ s jacket of wool or fine animal
hair

16

104

62041100

Bl A iR E %
Women’ s or girls’ suits of wool or
fine animal hair

17.5




No.

EX
BE1]

HS Code

Article Name

2017 Most Favoured
Nation Rates

(%)

Provision Rates
applied since
December 1st

(%)

105

62042300

B ) 2 T B
Women’ s or girls’ ensembles of
other synthetic fibres

20

10

106

62042910

22 SR e ) LU I 3

Women’ s suits of silk or spun silk

20

10

107

62043100

Fifill e AR
Women” s or girls’ jackets and
blazers of wool or fine animal hair

16

108

62141000

22y ks FlT A R,
Shawls, scarves, mufflers
mantillas, veils and the like of
silk or spun silk

14

109

62142010

FEEHPE R, M. B #Y. YK
E Ve

Shawls, scarves, mufflers of wool,
including mantillas, veils and the
like

14

110

62142020

WELREIRT ., St [, %, e
PENPN

Shawls, scarves, mufflers of
cashmere, including mantillas, veils
and the like

14

111

63012000

EH BT LRITE

Blankets (other than electric
blankets) and travelling rugs, of
wool or of fine animal hair

16

112

64011010

A 1 B A 2 < R A Sk IO SR AR
7 7K EE B

Waterproof footwear with uppers of
rubber ( the uppers of which are neither
fixed to the sole nor assembled by
stitching, riveting, nailing, screwing
plugging or similar processes
incorporating a prective metal toecap

24

12

113

64011090

SE L B Th P28 S Jm A Sk ERL . AR
7 7K e B

Waterproof footwear with uppers of
of plastics( the uppers of which are
neither fixed to the sole nor
assembled by stitching, riveting
nailing, screwing, plugging or
similar processes), incorporating a
prective metal toecap

24

12

114

64019210

MR AR SRR IR 48
NI

Waterproof footwear with uppers of
rubber (the uppers of which are
neither fixed to the sole nor
assembled by stitching, riveting
nailing, screwing, plugging or
similar processes), covering the
ankle but not covering the knee

24

12

115

64019290

BRI AR . SR R A
R

Waterproof footwear with uppers of
of plastics( the uppers of which are
neither fixed to the sole nor
assembled by stitching, riveting
nailing, screwing, plugging or
similar processes), covering the
ankle but not covering the knee

24

12

116

64019900

FCABRERR SR 4IRS B e T 7 7K L
Other waterproof footwear with outer
soles and uppers of rubber or of
plastics (the uppers of which are
either fixed to the sole or
assembled by stitching, riveting

24

12




nailing, screwing, plugging or
similar processes)

117

64042010

i ARy N E T S
Slippers, with outer soles of
leather, plastics and uppers of
textile materials, no help (band)
toe out or not, for daily use

24

12

118

64042090

277 MR o) T 7 G P A A B
Other footwear with outer soles of
leather or composition leather and
uppers of textile materials
(including the sports footwear)

24

12

119

84151021

HlA <4 T KR/ i e B BE =k =
AT .

Air conditioning machines, of a
refrigerating effect not exceeding
4000 Cal per hour

15

10

120

84158110

HilA B4 T KA g s ST 2%
Heat pump air conditioning machines
bf a refrigerating effect not
exceeding 4000 Cal per hour

15

10

121

84158210

A <4 T KR/ H A 2= S i 48
ther air conditioning machines, of a
refrigerating effect not exceeding
1000 Cal per hour

15

10

122

84182910

e A A TS B A
ompression type household

refrigerators, semiconductor freezing
type

30

15

123

84182990

Fofth ok HI LV 5l A

Other household refrigerators

30

15

124

84183021

174 i B >-40°C, %51 500-800L #2741
pic}

Freezers of the chest type, with
capacity between 500L and 800L, of a

refrigerating temperature of 40C or
of more

23

12

125

84183029

il AT >-40°C 5 H<500L 45 A 6
Freezers of the chest type, not
exceeding 500L capacity, of a
refrigerating temperature of 40°C or
bf more

30

15

126

84184029

VIR >-40°C <5001 3L A R A
Freezer of the upright type, not
exceeding 500L capacity, of a
refrigerating temperature of 40°C or
ore

30

15

127

84501200

TR E<10kg A BB THIESH
FIHAHL

Non—automatic washing machines with
builtin centrifugal drier, each of a
dry linen capacity not exceeding
10kg

30

15

128

84501900

FARAS10kg [ H AL BEARAL
Dther machines, each of a dry linen
capacity not exceeding 10kg

30

15




129

85098010

HIARFTIENL Floor polishers

30

15

130

85098020

Joit o5 R A AL B

Kitchen waste disposers

20

10

131

ex

85098090

37 R Electronic tooth brushes

30

10

132

ex

85098090

HAeh B2 BRI RIERIM
Dther electromechanical domestic
bppliances, with self-contained
electric motor (excluding electronic
tooth brushes)

30

15

133

85101000

F 5] 61125 T
Shavers, with self-contained electric
otor

30

10

134

85102000

HL5) B R HERT
Hair clippers, with self-contained
electric motor

30

15

135

85103000

MBI LB
Hair removing appliances, with self-
ontained electric motor

20

10

136

85162100

LA A7 U

Flectric Storage heating radiators

35

17

137

85163200

oA e R R 28 EL
ther electrothermic hairdressing
apparatus

35

17

138

85163300

AT T 4%

Flectrothermic hand drying apparatus

35

17

139

85164000

53} Electric smoothing irons

35

10

140

85167110

TV e

Drip coffee makers

32

10

141

85167120

ZALRE e S nHERL

Steam espresso makers

32

10

142

85167130

2 g5 SRR

Pump espresso makers

32

10

143

85167210

EIEETRar

Household automated bread makers

32

16

144

85167220

FABHENL (2L

Slice popup toasters

32

16

145

85167290

Ay F RS 1L s

Other electrothermic toasters

32

16




EX

2017 Most Favoured
Nation Rates

Provision Rates
applied since
December 1st

No. | @y | HS Code Article Name (%) (%)
AR
146 85167910|Electrothermic water dispensers 32 16
T
Electric intelligent toilet seat
147 | ex | 85167990 |cover 32 10
T aABR (BB IR R
Other electrothermic appliances
(excluding electric intelligent
148 | ex | 85167990|toilet seat cover) 32 16
BL¥% 7 Baby carriages and parts
149 | ex | 87150000 (thereof 20 10
150 90049010 [ 4455 Photochromic spectacles 16 8
151 90212900 | 4 ik [l 5 Dental fittings 4 2
152 950611005 & Skis 14 7
WS RANF (R S )
153 95061200 | Skifastenings (skibindings) 14 7
154 95061900 | HAh ¥ %5 A Other snowski equipment 14 7
155 95067010 [ VK#EE Ice skates 14 7
156 95067020 | FUK%E Roller skates 14 7
TR, ALFE SRR
Tooth brushes, including ventalplate
157 96032100 |brushes 25 8
FIZURN . R IREB S AR A R
Shaving brushes, hair brushes,
eyelash brushes and other toilet
158 96032900 |brushes for use on person 15 8
159 96033010 | HI%E Artists’ brushes 25 8
160 96033020| &2 Writing brushes 20 8
TER TR
161 96033090 |Toilet brushes and similar brushes 25 8
162 96081000 | [A #k% Ball point pens 15 8
R H A B KNSR KW S
Felt tipped and other poroustipped
163 96082000 jpens and markers 21 12
164 96083010 (% yTH% Indian ink drawing pens 21 12
165 96083020 | F5#/K% Fountain fens 21 12
166 96083090 [HAhE¥% Other pens 21 12
THENEE
167 96084000 |Propelling or sliding pencils 21 12
THBMERREL R
Sets of articles from two or more
168 96085000 |pens 21 12
169 96086000 Refills for ball point pens 21 12
AP B0,
170 96089100|Pen nibs and nib points 12 8
BEACERZE . NN BT
Duplicating stylos; penholders,
171 96089920 ppencilholders and similar holders 21 12
172 96091010 [44%€ Pencils 21 12
173 96091020 | 4414 Crayons 21 12
YR, BMBLHAREEA R
174 96092000 |Pencil leads, black or coloured 21 12
175 96099000 |4 E . BIHBRE . +5 sz i E 15 8




TH UG BRI T R e Il
Combs, hair slides and the like of
176 96151100 |hard rubber or plastics 18 8

AR IR e K AL
Combs, hairpins and similar articles
177 96151900 |of other materials 18 8

Hthkde, kAR,
Other hair slides, hair curlers and
178 96159000 | the like, parts thereof 18 8

B 7K % 43 BCRALL R At FH T 25 24
Scent sprays and similar toilet
179 96161000 |sprays 18 8

it BONE B BRA A it FE R 4 S A 4
Powder puffs and pads for the
bipplication of cosmetics or toilet

180 96162000 ppreparations 18 8
e HE PN IR 1) O TR
Vacuum flasks with glass internal

181 96170011 [bladder 24 8

182 96170019 | H A A#IEN Other vacuum flasks 24 8
HoAh FL 2588 X E A

183 96170090|0ther vacuum vessels, parts thereof 18 8
B UPRAG B R A%

184 96190011 |Diaper and diaper for baby 7.5 0
FAth PR AR J R A

185 96190019 |0ther diapers 7.5 0
REENEE DI AIRIES

186 96190020(Sanitary towels (pads) and tampons 10 5

ATARTAA L1 1) A= T Bl R AR I AL
Sanitary towels or diapers and
187 96190090 |similar articles, of any material 14 8

[ 1] = “ex”ZRnsLH & B R I dh N AR RSV E N, DUELARR S iR i .
[Note 1]: “ex” means that the products of the provisional tariff rates should be within the range
of the HS Code, but are subject to the specific product description.



